SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION
Table 1: Pseudo-Avrami parameters for nonisothermal crystallization of neat PHB
	
(°C/min)
	Melt Crystallization
	Cold Crystallization

	
	lnK'
	n'
	lnK'
	n'

	2
	-5.2440.008
	2.4140.002
	
	

	4
	-5.6330.008
	2.3120.004
	-2.4570.015
	2.7950.014

	8
	-2.5420.004
	2.2640.003
	-1.1650.015
	2.7270.015

	12
	-0.8260.004
	2.1770.004
	-0.5900.014
	3.2180.015

	16
	
	
	-0.0340.015
	3.2500.015

	24
	
	
	0.4550.016
	2.9330.014

	32
	
	
	1.1480.020
	2.6310.016


Table 2: Pseudo-Avrami parameters for nonisothermal crystallization of PHB/0.5%CB
	
(°C/min)
	Melt Crystallization
	Cold Crystallization

	
	lnK'
	n'
	lnK'
	n'

	2
	-7.2090.170
	3.2180.008
	
	

	4
	-5.6630.013
	3.0120.007
	
	

	8
	-3.6590.008
	2.8860.006
	
	

	12
	-2.1760.190
	2.5830.150
	1.0750.014
	2.3670.015

	16
	-1.6430.005
	2.5800.005
	0.3000.016
	3.0140.010

	24
	-0.096  0.008
	2.326  0.008
	0.630  0.003
	3.535  0.005

	32
	
	
	1.0600.016
	2.7640.013


Table 3: Pseudo-Avrami parameters for nonisothermal crystallization of PHB/1%CB
	
(°C/min)
	Melt Crystallization
	Cold Crystallization

	
	lnK'
	n'
	lnK'
	n'

	2
	-7.0050.013
	3.1720.006
	
	

	4
	-6.4760.024
	3.4270.015
	
	

	6
	-4.5130.008
	2.9310.006
	
	

	8
	-3.9140.007
	2.8040.005
	-0.6520.010
	2.5620.010

	12
	-2.0880.003
	2.4640.003
	-0.8180.000
	2.8430.000

	16
	-0.8930.005
	2.2850.005
	-0.5270.016
	2.9660.016

	24
	
	
	-0.1030.014
	2.8400.014

	32
	
	
	0.635 0.018
	2.6610.015



Table 4: Pseudo-Avrami parameters for nonisothermal crystallization of PHB/5%CB
	
(°C/min)
	Melt Crystallization
	Cold Crystallization

	
	lnK'
	n'
	lnK'
	n'

	2
	-7.7540.030
	3.2340.010
	
	

	4
	-5.0200.015
	3.0490.010
	
	

	6
	-4.3870.011
	3.1720.009
	
	

	8
	-2.9000.005
	2.7110.005
	
	

	12
	-2.2090.006
	2.7500.006
	
	

	16
	-1.5210.006
	2.5080.006
	0.9060.019
	2.5200.013

	24
	0.1650.008
	2.4590.008
	0.9240.019
	2.6500.015

	32
	1.3750.010
	2.2430.007
	1.0260.014
	2.9690.011


Table 5: Pseudo-Avrami parameters for nonisothermal crystallization of PHB/10%CB
	
(°C/min)
	Melt Crystallization
	Cold Crystallization

	
	lnK'
	n'
	lnK'
	n'

	2
	-5.9700.018
	2.9690.009
	
	

	4
	-4.4650.013
	3.0030.010
	
	

	6
	-3.3460.012
	2.8430.011
	
	

	8
	-3.6240.008
	3.6250.008
	
	

	12
	-2.1660.008
	2.9610.009
	
	

	16
	-1.3910.008
	2.7230.008
	
	

	24
	-0.680  0.009
	2.771  0.009
	1.476  0.009
	2.668  0.006

	32
	0.4750.011
	2.3460.009
	1.7820.018
	2.8200.012





Table 6: Ozawa parameters for nonisothermal crystallization of neat PHB
	Melt Crystallization
	Cold Crystallization

	T (oC)
	ln
	m
	T (oC)
	ln
	m

	45.0
	2.044  0.216
	0.551  0.115
	
	
	

	47.5
	1.914  0.149
	0.618  0.079
	
	
	

	50.0
	1.808  0.106
	0.700  0.056
	50.0
	7.976 1.296
	5.120 0.600

	52.5
	1.720  0.112
	0.790  0.059
	52.5
	7.137  0.833
	4.106  0.386

	55.0
	1.641  0.172
	0.914  0.091
	55.0
	6.951  0.787
	3.564  0.364

	57.5
	1.553  0.274
	1.043  0.145
	57.5
	8.214  0.529
	3.709  0.229

	60.0
	1.471  0.437
	1.204  0.232
	60.0
	7.788  0.433
	3.219  0.187

	62.5
	1.423  0.721
	1.428  0.383
	62.5
	7.403  0.751
	2.789 0.305

	65.0
	1.539  1.286
	1.833  0.683
	65.0
	6.658  0.847
	2.276  0.344

	67.5
	0.314  0.207
	1.129  0.126
	
	
	

	70.0
	-0.125  0.298
	1.204  0.182
	
	
	

	72.5
	-0.675  0.516
	1.319  0.316
	
	
	

	75.0
	-1.217  1.110
	1.630  0.679
	
	
	


Table 7: Ozawa parameters for nonisothermal crystallization of PHB/0.5% CB
	Melt Crystallization
	Cold Crystallization

	T (oC)
	ln
	m
	T (oC)
	ln
	m

	
	
	
	55.0
	8.605  2.662
	4.086  0.942

	
	
	
	57.5
	9.466  1.576
	4.008  0.558

	60.0
	4.735  0.775
	1.709  0.359
	60.0
	17.871  5.032
	6.805  1.678

	62.5
	4.418  0.704
	1.676  0.326
	62.5
	15.296  2.888
	5.576  0.963

	65.0
	4.338  0.719
	1.740  0.333
	65.0
	15.085  1.925
	5.240  0.642

	67.5
	4.356  0.749
	1.853  0.347
	67.5
	15.777  3.058
	5.234  0.970

	70.0
	4.420  0.782
	1.997  0.362
	70.0
	15.372  2.577
	4.926  0.818

	72.5
	4.509  0.829
	2.168  0.384
	
	
	

	75.0
	4.618  0.900
	2.367  0.417
	
	
	

	77.5
	4.805  1.006
	2.625  0.466
	
	
	

	80.0
	5.160  1.186
	2.992  0.549
	
	
	

	82.5
	5.737  1.514
	3.509  0.701
	
	
	

	85.0
	6.912  2.302
	4.400  1.066
	
	
	

	87.5
	4.168  0.474
	3.077  0.239
	
	
	

	90.0
	4.622  0.723
	3.642  0.366
	
	
	

	92.5
	5.815  1.510
	4.720  0.764
	
	
	



Table 8: Ozawa parameters for nonisothermal crystallization of PHB/1% CB
	Melt Crystallization
	Cold Crystallization

	T (oC)
	ln
	m
	T (oC)
	ln
	m

	
	
	
	52.5
	14.279  3.612
	7.347  1.467

	
	
	
	55.0
	11.882  1.673
	5.838  0.680

	
	
	
	57.5
	11.489  1.112
	5.311  0.451

	60.0
	4.624  0.214
	1.847  0.093
	60.0
	14.747  2.144
	6.399  0.806

	62.5
	4.727  0.207
	1.991  0.900
	62.5
	13.613  1.412
	5.648  0.531

	65.0
	4.924  0.262
	2.184  0.113
	65.0
	15.251  1.168
	5.931  0.413

	67.5
	5.235  0.378
	2.438  0.163
	67.5
	18.924  2.823
	7.083  0.941

	70.0
	5.678  0.566
	2.769  0.244
	70.0
	16.681  1.618
	6.054  0.540

	72.5
	6.322  0.879
	3.216  0.380
	72.5
	15.945  0.972
	5.588  0.324

	75.0
	7.367  1.462
	3.882  0.632 
	
	
	

	77.5
	9.501  2.788
	5.119  1.205
	
	
	

	80.0
	6.056  0.439
	3.582  0.205
	
	
	

	82.5
	6.895  0.827
	4.221  0.387
	
	
	

	85.0
	8.582  1.656
	5.334  0.775
	
	
	

	87.5
	13.088  3.970
	7.974  1.857
	
	
	


Table 9: Ozawa parameters for nonisothermal crystallization of PHB/5% CB
	Melt Crystallization
	Cold Crystallization

	T (oC)
	ln
	m
	T (oC)
	ln
	m

	
	
	
	57.5
	21.329 7.614
	7.966 2.416

	
	
	
	60.0
	17.207 4.063
	6.241 1.289

	
	
	
	62.5
	16.605 2.942
	5.772 0.933

	65.0
	5.492 0.345
	2.020 0.137
	65.0
	16.883 2.176
	5.627 0.690

	67.5
	5.474 0.380
	2.120 0.151
	67.5
	20.978  0.000
	6.655  0.000

	70.0
	5.649 0.447
	2.303 0.178
	70.0
	20.406  0.000
	6.316  0.000

	72.5
	-0.301 0.018
	1.109 0.016
	72.5
	19.425  0.000
	5.880  0.000

	75.0
	5.550 0.596
	2.558 0.253
	75.0
	18.878  0.000
	5.587  0.000

	77.5
	5.918 0.826
	2.890 0.350
	
	
	

	80.0
	3.841 0.441
	2.034 0.221
	
	
	

	82.5
	3.682 0.518
	2.153 0.260
	
	
	

	85.0
	3.605 0.551
	2.345 0.277
	
	
	

	87.5
	3.553 0.610
	2.599 0.306
	
	
	

	90.0
	-0.493 0.069
	1.148 0.031
	
	
	

	92.5
	2.764 0.699
	2.798 0.390
	
	
	


Table 10: Ozawa parameters for nonisothermal crystallization of PHB/10% CB
	Melt Crystallization

	T (oC)
	ln
	m

	75.0
	6.672  0.988
	2.678  0.394

	77.5
	6.772  0.810
	2.870  0.323

	80.0
	6.997  0.693
	3.124  0.276

	82.5
	7.293  0.612
	3.431  0.244

	85.0
	7.672  0.601
	3.809  0.239

	87.5
	8.391  0.820
	4.387  0.327

	90.0
	7.611  0.782
	4.302  0.338

	92.5
	8.402  0.935
	5.017  0.404

	95.0
	8.672  2.138
	5.539  1.000





Table 11: Mo parameters for nonisothermal crystallization of neat PHB
	x
(%)
	Melt Crystallization
	Cold Crystallization

	
	lnF
	
	lnF
	

	10
	2.193 0.050
	0.489 0.052
	1.734 0.050
	1.761 0.099

	20
	2.357 0.033
	0.510 0.029
	2.115 0.026
	1.710 0.066

	30
	2.459 0.018
	0.515 0.014
	2.329 0.020
	1.678 0.054

	40
	2.537 0.008
	0.521 0.006
	2.483 0.019
	1.655 0.051

	50
	2.605 0.004
	0.529 0.003
	2.610 0.021
	1.639 0.054

	60
	2.668 0.005
	0.538 0.003
	2.725 0.026
	1.631 0.060

	70
	2.730 0.011
	0.547 0.007
	2.840 0.032
	1.636 0.069

	80
	2.794 0.019
	0.555 0.011
	2.972 0.045
	1.648 0.087

	90
	2.865 0.031
	0.559 0.017 
	3.158 0.075
	1.668 0.127


Table 12: Mo parameters for nonisothermal crystallization of PHB/0.5%CB
	x
(%)
	Melt Crystallization
	Cold Crystallization

	
	lnF
	
	lnF
	

	10
	2.4700.072
	1.0120.083
	1.791 0.899
	1.507 0.900

	20
	2.763 0.080
	1.0750.082
	1.994 0.614
	1.722 0.903

	30
	2.960 0.086
	1.1130.081
	2.151 0.464
	1.879 0.854

	40
	3.1160.091
	1.1380.079
	2.295 0.363
	2.003 0.823

	50
	3.2510.095
	1.1560.077
	2.437 0.286
	2.106 0.803

	60
	3.3700.099
	1.165 0.076
	2.582 0.223
	2.199 0.794

	70
	3.4840.103
	1.169 0.074
	2.738 0.168
	2.291 0.798

	80
	3.600 0.109
	1.1690.073
	2.923 0.117
	2.386 0.806

	90
	3.738  0.124
	1.158 0.077
	3.178 0.093
	2.490 0.852


Table 13: Mo parameters for nonisothermal crystallization of PHB/1%CB
	x
(%)
	Melt Crystallization
	Cold Crystallization

	
	lnF
	
	lnF
	[bookmark: _GoBack]

	10
	2.4320.148
	0.925 0.159
	2.032 0.251
	1.5310.381

	20
	2.727 0.168
	1.006 0.156
	2.3700.141
	1.588 0.318

	30
	2.935 0.177
	1.056 0.149
	2.5780.093
	1.6330.283

	40
	3.105 0.184
	1.093 0.143
	2.738 0.068
	1.6770.261

	50
	3.252 0.192
	1.122  0.140
	2.878 0.054
	1.721 0.247

	60
	3.385 0.199
	1.144 0.138
	3.0120.050
	1.7690.240

	70
	3.5130.205
	1.160 0.134
	3.152 0.055
	1.826 0.246

	80
	3.646 0.215
	1.171 0.132
	3.313 0.072
	1.889 0.273

	90
	3.8020.240
	1.1750.138
	3.530 0.121
	1.952 0.357


Table 14: Mo parameters for nonisothermal crystallization of PHB/5%CB
	x
(%)
	Melt Crystallization

	
	lnF
	

	10
	2.471 0.039
	0.988 0.043

	20
	2.740 0.044
	1.040 0.044

	30
	2.916 0.049
	1.072 0.045

	40
	3.055 0.054
	1.097 0.046

	50
	3.177 0.059
	1.119 0.048

	60
	3.291 0.064
	1.137 0.049

	70
	3.403 0.069
	1.152 0.051

	80
	3.5250.076
	1.166 0.053

	90
	3.683 0.086
	1.1810.056


Table 15: Mo parameters for nonisothermal crystallization of PHB/10%CB
	x
(%)
	Melt Crystallization

	
	lnF
	

	10
	2.433 0.064
	1.199 0.087

	20
	2.735 0.064
	1.253 0.081

	30
	2.930 0.065
	1.286 0.075

	40
	3.084 0.065
	1.310 0.070

	50
	3.216 0.065
	1.330 0.066

	60
	3.339 0.064
	1.346 0.062

	70
	3.459 0.065
	1.359 0.059

	80
	3.583 0.066
	1.362 0.056

	90
	3.726 0.071
	1.350 0.055



